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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Ashby Bowl
Lane Certification: 15

President: Kevin Croft (37)
Secretary: Jess Ambler (214)     Treasurer: Bev Day (405)

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 Big Bear Bolts 60.5 380½ 248½ 60.5 380½ 248½ 69 62279 71507
2 9 The Purge 58.1 365½ 263½ 58.1 365½ 263½ 62½ 64807 71713
3 8 Clee Tourists 2 57.8 363½ 265½ 57.8 363½ 265½ 65 59945 70739
4 10 IBS 54.1 340 289 54.0 340 289 60 64266 70404
5 6 For Hooks Sake 53.0 333½ 295½ 53.0 333½ 295½ 57½ 58670 70301
6 2 Not at Work 52.1 327½ 301½ 52.1 327½ 301½ 60 53249 69602
7 5 Splits and Giggles 46.7 293½ 335½ 46.7 293½ 335½ 52½ 48484 68470
8 3 Mines a Pint 40.9 257 372 40.9 257 372 44½ 45923 67628
9 1 All the gear, no idea 39.0 245 384 39.0 245 384 45½ 46496 68009

10 4 Senior Stars 38.0 239 390 38.0 239 390 38½ 49260 67959

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Mines a Pint 571 653 638 1862 3 <---> IBS 613 701 670 1984 14
3-4 Splits and Giggles 669 689 644 2002 11 <---> All the gear, no idea 643 638 659 1940 6
5-6 Clee Tourists 2 642 695 621 1958 13 <---> Not at Work 613 585 608 1806 4
7-8 The Purge 673 705 600 1978 6 <---> Big Bear Bolts 726 696 649 2071 11
9-10 Senior Stars 669 609 634 1912 9 <---> For Hooks Sake 666 657 628 1951 8

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   4-  2  10-  6   5-  7   1-  8   9-  3
Next Week   7-  1   4-  9   6-  3   5-  2  10-  8

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 675 Big Bear Bolts 658 The Purge 647 IBS
Scratch Series 1918 Big Bear Bolts 1837 The Purge 1822 IBS

Handicap Game 726 Big Bear Bolts 705 The Purge 701 IBS
Handicap Series 2071 Big Bear Bolts 2002 Splits and Giggles 1984 IBS

Men Scratch Game 266 Mike Birkett (521) 244 Pete Day (43) 237 Chris Robinson (500)
Scratch Series 698 Lee Brown (425) 660 Andy McPhun (147) 650 Kevin Lamb (462)

Handicap Game 283 Pete Day (43) 274 Mike Birkett (521) 267 Chris Robinson (500)
Handicap Series 727 Pete Day (43) 720 Andy McPhun (147) 715 Chris Robinson (500)

Women Scratch Game 208 Jessica Melton (471) 175 Emily Johnson (603) 166 Bev Day (405)
Scratch Series 569 Jessica Melton (471) 500 Emily Johnson (603) 455 Bev Day (405)

Handicap Game 232 Emily Johnson (603) 229 Bev Day (405) 226 Jessica Melton (471)
Handicap Series 671 Emily Johnson (603) 644 Bev Day (405) 623 Jessica Melton (471)

Boys Scratch Game 163 Oscar Jollands (440)
Scratch Series 478 Oscar Jollands (440)

Handicap Game 229 Oscar Jollands (440)
Handicap Series 676 Oscar Jollands (440)

Girls Scratch Game 192 Ameila TK (450)
Scratch Series 471 Ameila TK (450)

Handicap Game 264 Ameila TK (450)
Handicap Series 687 Ameila TK (450)

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 718 Clee Tourists 2 717 The Purge 708 Big Bear Bolts
Scratch Series 2035 The Purge 1954 Clee Tourists 2 1918 Big Bear Bolts

Handicap Game 804 Big Bear Bolts 783 The Purge 778 Mines a Pint
Handicap Series 2239 The Purge 2084 Clee Tourists 2 2071 Big Bear Bolts

Men Scratch Game 300 Dan Langley (511) 299 Paul Hewitt (403) 279 Kevin Lamb (462)
Scratch Series 740 James Houltby (517) 735 Lee Brown (425) 718 Mike Birkett (521)

Handicap Game 320 Paul Hewitt (403) 311 Dan Langley (511) 302 Kevin Lamb (462)
Handicap Series 797 James Houltby (517) 776 Paul Hewitt (403) 772 Chris Robinson (500)
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 247 Jessica Melton (471) 247 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 235 Leah Hall (608)
Scratch Series 685 Jessica Melton (471) 590 Gemma Atterby (544) 582 Jacalyn Eggett (537)

Handicap Game 289 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 281 Leah Hall (608) 277 Gemma Atterby (544)
Handicap Series 739 Jessica Melton (471) 728 Eileen Sylvester (90) 723 Ellie Holmes (499)

Boys Scratch Game 296 Russell Day (441) 268 Lucas Day (446) 267 Robbie Stuffins (523)
Scratch Series 715 Lucas Day (446) 695 Russell Day (441) 634 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Handicap Game 320 Russell Day (441) 298 Robbie Stuffins (523) 281 Lucas Day (446)
Handicap Series 794 Lucas Day (446) 782 Russell Day (441) 706 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Girls Scratch Game 192 Ameila TK (450)
Scratch Series 471 Ameila TK (450)

Handicap Game 264 Ameila TK (450)
Handicap Series 700 Ameila TK (450)

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - All the gear, no idea
45 Roger Shipley (269) 120 80 9764 81 400 315 0 0
71 Jake SW (427) 147 58 11925 81 507 422 0 0
39 Lee Wilson (475) 165 44 11442 69 510 437 147 145 191 483 612
69 Carl Savage (428) 122 78 9558 78 405 323 127 143 113 383 617
41 Aaron Roberts (607) 152 54 3207 21 465 440 191 172 177 540 711

2 - Not at Work
17 R Stuart Ross (93) 173 37 11432 66 574 504 0 0
18 R Nick Davies (417) 130 72 12565 96 404 304 110 128 101 339 552

1 R Kevin Croft (37) 178 33 14418 81 618 533 173 144 222 539 641
16 R Jess Ambler (214) 164 44 11338 69 542 469 181 164 136 481 613
49 R Allan Walshaw (494) 174 36 2090 12 535 519 0 0

3 - Mines a Pint
2 R Steve Musgrave (327) 113 85 10224 90 378 284 108 116 102 326 581
3 Matt Lonsdale (36) 163 45 16167 99 561 458 151 165 155 471 606

12 Shaun Boxall (429) 130 72 12144 93 432 335 110 170 179 459 675
38 Sharon Barnes (163) 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Ellie McCreight (220) 115 84 711 6 360 350 0 0

4 - Senior Stars
5 R Pam Ross (23) 141 63 11459 81 469 384 0 0
6 R Jill Musgrave (331) 131 71 10654 81 434 349 131 126 117 374 587
4 R Keith Brown (80) 169 40 15760 93 560 463 0 0

25 R Martin Slack (297) 143 61 10340 72 460 384 182 128 156 466 649
5 - Splits and Giggles

44 Bev Day (405) 141 63 11886 84 468 380 166 149 140 455 644
26 Craig Newton (548) 142 62 8991 63 447 380 0 0

9 R Eileen Sylvester (90) 155 52 13509 87 531 440 0 0
7 R Beki Anderson (76) 143 61 1725 12 435 419 0 0

27 R Lee Anderson (56) 149 56 6725 45 475 426 0 0
73 Ameila TK (450) 133 69 2793 21 423 398 136 192 143 471 687

6 - For Hooks Sake
22 R Martin Rounce (44) 172 38 18079 105 605 496 203 156 176 535 649
24 R Pete Day (43) 172 38 16045 93 563 466 179 244 187 610 727
23 R Danny Rounce (197) 174 36 13640 78 535 453 171 144 152 467 575
47 Russell Day (441) 185 28 12270 66 564 494 0 0

7 - Big Bear Bolts
31 Kevin Lamb (462) 201 15 13935 69 609 536 227 234 189 650 695
79 John Eggett (45) 201 15 6655 33 617 580 0 0
11 R Andy McPhun (147) 196 19 10631 54 598 540 236 197 227 660 720
10 L Paul Hewitt (403) 199 16 12586 63 614 547 212 214 182 608 656
85 Gemma Atterby (544) 169 40 3564 21 516 491 0 0
83 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 170 40 11248 66 551 481 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

8 - Clee Tourists 2
59 Chris Robinson (500) 183 29 15407 84 601 513 217 237 171 625 715
60 Craig Stolworthy (508) 173 37 13037 75 535 456 184 165 202 551 662
74 Ellie Holmes (499) 149 56 4948 33 452 415 0 0
86 Lewis Smith (555) 188 25 7897 42 608 562 150 202 157 509 581
58 Leah Hall (608) 160 48 1927 12 488 472 0 0
57 Sam Ayres (501) bk153 53 0 0 0 0
61 Roy Stolworthy (507) 157 50 1893 12 477 461 0 0
64 Chris Everett (518) bk196 19 0 0 0 0

9 - The Purge
35 Jessica Melton (471) 197 18 14787 75 657 578 194 208 167 569 623
13 L Gary Jeans (115) 206 11 2473 12 632 616 0 0
15 R Kev Goodrum (78) 183 29 6623 36 553 513 196 214 160 570 657
72 Dave Rawding (104) bk192 22 0 0 0 0
14 R Pete Cooper (59) 180 32 17916 99 546 443 0 0
33 Lee Brown (425) 219 0 15819 72 681 605 236 236 226 698 698

10 - IBS
75 Robbie Stuffins (523) 174 36 11541 66 534 464 0 0
84 Keith Stuffins (541) 201 15 18714 93 678 581 207 197 213 617 662
67 Lee Fawbert (488) 182 30 14204 78 619 537 219 184 178 581 674
68 Mike Birkett (521) 209 8 18189 87 711 620 133 266 225 624 648

8 Garry Booth (560) bk153 53 0 0 0 0
78 Pete Stuffins(520) 214 4 1203 6 606 596 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Graham Atterby (250) 135 68 2430 18 178 436 248 646 0 0
Kirk Avison (512) 218 1 3938 18 256 697 259 706 0 0
Jake Evison (556) 184 28 554 3 209 554 245 662 0 0
Peter Goodman (465) 151 55 454 3 179 454 238 631 0 0
James Houltby (517) 209 8 5016 24 268 740 287 797 0 0
Dan Langley (511) 204 12 3070 15 300 682 311 715 0 0
Callum Marshall (585) 166 43 499 3 188 499 231 628 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Andrea Croft (310) 117 82 2816 24 140 396 224 648 0 0
Dawn Eggett (612) 136 67 1230 9 187 426 251 618 0 0
Jasmine Houltby (551) 141 63 1271 9 161 429 222 612 0 0
Emily Johnson (603) 148 57 946 6 175 500 232 671 175 156 169 500 671
Katleen Watson (639) 138 65 415 3 184 415 249 610 0 0

] Boys   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jake Brown (514) 106 91 320 3 128 320 219 593 0 0
Taylor Coates (632) 163 45 1468 9 205 511 245 631 0 0
Lucas Day (446) 197 18 8896 45 268 715 281 794 0 0
Oscar Jollands (440) 137 66 889 6 193 478 259 676 158 157 163 478 676
Joshua Newton (547) 127 74 1909 15 178 435 242 642 0 0
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women Boys Girls
How many people bowled 30 24 4 1 1
Number of games bowled 90 72 12 3 3

Actual average of week's scores 173.77 177.67 158.17 159.33 157.00
How many games above average 54 42 6 3 3
How many games below average 34 29 5 0 0

Pins above/below average per game 7.47 6.58 3.92 22.33 28.00
How many people raised average 20 16 2 1 1

        by this amount 1.85 0.78 4.69 11.17 4.00
How many people went down 10 8 2 -- --

        by this amount -0.41 -0.45 -0.29 0.00 0.00

League average before bowling 166.70 171.50 154.76 137.00 129.00
League average after bowling 167.80 171.87 156.96 148.17 133.00

Change in league average 1.10 0.37 2.20 11.17 4.00
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